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Flagfall Distance rate

Detention

Tariff 3
When carrying 5 or
more passengers (if
the vehicle was
manufactured to
carry 6 or more

adult passengers) $5.60 $2.30/km

$69.10/hour

Off meter rates

Distance rate

(during hiring and for forward
or return journey)

When carrying fewer than

5 passengers $1.03/km
When carrying 5 or more

passengers (if the vehicle was

manufactured to carry 6 or more

adult passengers) $1.51/km

Other charges

Cleaning

(when soiled during hiring — for time required to
clean)

Call out fee
Surcharges
Ultra-Peak —

Between midnight Friday to 5 a.m. Saturday or
midnight Saturday to 5 a.m. Sunday

Christmas Day —
midnight to midnight
New Year’s Eve —

6 p.m. New Year’s Eve to 6 a.m. New Year’s Day

$44.60/hour
$1.50

$2.00

$4.65

$5.20

Schedule 1 Division 2 amended

In Schedule 1 Division 2 delete the Tables headed “Metered
rates”, “Off meter rates” and “Other charges’” and insert:

Metered rates

Flagfall Distance rate  Detention
Tariff 1
Monday to Friday
6a.m.to 6 p.m. $3.80 $1.58/km $44.60/hour
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Flagfall Distance rate

Detention

Tariff 2
Monday to Friday
6 p.m. to 6 a.m.

Friday 6 p.m. to
Monday 6 a.m.

All day Public
Holidays $5.60 $1.58/km

Tariff 3
When carrying 5 or
more passengers (if
the vehicle was
manufactured to

carry 6 or more
adult passengers) $5.60 $2.33/km

$44.60/hour

$69.10/hour

Off meter rates

Distance rate

(during hiring and for forward
or return journey)

When carrying fewer than
5 passengers $0.95/km

When carrying 5 or more
passengers (if the vehicle was
manufactured to carry 6 or more
adult passengers) $1.43/km

Other charges

Cleaning

(when soiled during hiring — for time required to
clean)

Call out fee
Surcharges
Ultra-Peak —

Between midnight Friday to 5 a.m. Saturday or
midnight Saturday to 5 a.m. Sunday

Christmas Day —
midnight to midnight
New Year’s Eve —

6 p.m. New Year’s Eve to 6 a.m. New Year’s Day

$44.60/hour
$1.50

$2.00

$4.65

$5.20
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6.

Schedule 1 Division 3 amended

In Schedule 1 Division 3 delete the Tables headed “Metered
rates’, “Off meter rates” and “Other charges’” and insert:

Metered rates

Flagfall

Distance rate  Detention

Tariff 1

Tariff 2

Monday to Friday
6 am.to 6 p.m. $3.80

Monday to Friday
6 p.m. to 6 a.m.

Friday 6 p.m. to
Monday 6 a.m.

All day Public

Holidays $5.60
Tariff 3

When carrying 5 or

more passengers (if

the vehicle was

manufactured to

carry 6 or more
adult passengers) $5.60

$2.05/km $44.60/hour

$2.05/km $44.60/hour

$3.02/km $69.10/hour

Off meter rates

Distance rate
(during hiring and for forward
or return journey)

When carrying fewer than
5 passengers

When carrying 5 or more
passengers (if the vehicle was
manufactured to carry 6 or more
adult passengers)

$1.15/km

$1.74/km

Other charges

Cleaning

(when soiled during hiring — for time required to

clean)
Call out fee
Surcharges

Ultra-Peak —

Between midnight Friday to 5 a.m. Saturday or

$44.60/hour
$1.50

midnight Saturday to 5 a.m. Sunday $2.00

Christmas Day —
midnight to midnight

$4.65
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New Year’s Eve —

6 p.m. New Year’s Eve to 6 a.m. New Year’s Day

$5.20

Schedule 1 Division 4 amended

In Schedule 1 Division 4 delete the Tables headed “Metered
rates’, “Off meter rates” and “Other charges” and insert:

Metered rates

Flagfall

Distance rate Detention

Tariff 1
Monday to Friday
6 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Tariff 2

$3.80

Monday to Friday
6 p.m. to 6 a.m.

Friday 6 p.m. to
Monday 6 a.m.

All day Public
Holidays

Tariff 3

$5.60

When carrying 5 or
more passengers (if
the vehicle was
manufactured to
carry 6 or more
adult passengers)

$5.60

$1.55/km $44.60/hour

$44.60/hour

$1.55/km

$2.32/km $69.10/hour

Off meter rates

Distance rate
(during hiring and for forward
or return journey)

When carrying fewer than
5 passengers

When carrying 5 or more
passengers (if the vehicle was
manufactured to carry 6 or more
adult passengers)

$0.95/km

$1.43/km

Other charges

Cleaning

(when soiled during hiring — for time required to

clean)

Call out fee

$44.60/hour
$1.50
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Surcharges

Ultra-Peak —

Between midnight Friday to 5 a.m. Saturday or
midnight Saturday to 5 a.m. Sunday

Christmas Day —

midnight to midnight

New Year’s Eve —

6 p.m. New Year’s Eve to 6 a.m. New Year’s Day

$2.00

$4.65

$5.20

8. Schedule 1 Division 5 amended

In Schedule 1 Division 5 delete the Tables headed “Metered
rates”, “Off meter rates” and “Other charges’” and insert:

Metered rates

Flagfall Distance rate  Detention

Tariff 1
Monday to Friday
6 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Tariff 2
Monday to Friday
6 p.m. to 6 a.m.
Friday 6 p.m. to
Monday 6 a.m.

All day Public
Holidays

Tariff 3
When carrying 5 or
more passengers (if
the vehicle was
manufactured to

carry 6 or more
adult passengers)

$3.80 $2.09/km $44.60/hour

$5.60 $2.09/km $44.60/hour

$5.60 $3.08/km $69.10/hour

Off meter rates

Distance rate
(during hiring and for forward
or return journey)

When carrying fewer than

5 passengers

When carrying 5 or more
passengers (if the vehicle was
manufactured to carry 6 or more

adult passengers)

$1.13/km

$1.71/km
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Other charges

Cleaning

(when soiled during hiring — for time required to
clean)

Call out fee
Surcharges
Ultra-Peak —

Between midnight Friday to 5 a.m. Saturday or
midnight Saturday to 5 a.m. Sunday

Christmas Day —
midnight to midnight
New Year’s Eve —

6 p.m. New Year’s Eve to 6 a.m. New Year’s Day

$44.60/hour
$1.50

$2.00

$4.65

$5.20

Schedule 1 Division 6 amended

In Schedule 1 Division 6 delete the Tables headed “Metered
rates”, “Off meter rates” and “Other charges” and insert:

Metered rates

Flagfall Distance rate

Detention

Tariff 1
Monday to Friday
6 a.m. to 6 p.m. $3.80

Tariff 2

$1.55/km

Monday to Friday
6 p.m. to 6 a.m.

Friday 6 p.m. to
Monday 6 a.m.

All day Public
Holidays $5.60

Tariff 3

$1.55/km

When carrying 5 or
more passengers (if
the vehicle was
manufactured to
carry 6 or more
adult passengers) $5.60

$2.33/km

$44.60/hour

$44.60/hour

$69.10/hour

Off meter rates

Distance rate

(during hiring and for forward
or return journey)

When carrying fewer than
5 passengers

$0.95/km







